340
P
IP
EL
IN
E
A
C
C
ES
SO
R
IE
S
HOW TO ORDER
Specify pipe size needed for application.
Model DPL
Sizes 3/4” through 8”
Connections NPT, FLG
Body Material Cast Iron
PMO Max. Operating Pressure 250 PSIG
Typical Applications
The DPL Drip Pan Elbow is used to collect and remove
condensate. Typically used with steam boilers, pressure relief
valves, safety valves and steam pressure vessels and lines.
Features
• Collects discharge condensate from steam systems
• Returns condensate to safe areas
• Increases life of safety valves
• Reduces discharge piping strain
• Female NPT or Flanged connections available
Sample Specification
Drip Pan Elbow shall be made of cast iron and conform to the
Power Piping Code. It shall have a pan to collect condensate in
the steam riser pipe and a drain to pipe away the condensate.
MATERIALS
Body Cast Iron
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS – inches
Model Weight
Size Connection Code A B C D E F G (lbs)
3/4” NPT DPL-13-N 11/2 33/4 13/4 23/4 11/32 1/4 11/2 2
1” NPT DPL-14-N 11/2 33/4 13/4 23/4 11/32 1/4 11/2 2
11/4” NPT DPL-15-N 2 51/2 215/32 41/8 17/16 3/8 21/8 8
11/2” NPT DPL-16-N 2 51/2 215/32 41/8 17/16 3/8 21/8 8
2” NPT DPL-17-N 3 61/4 23/8 35/8 15/8 1/2 21/4 9
21/2” NPT DPL-18-N 4 73/8 3 45/16 115/16 3/4 211/16 13
3” NPT DPL-19-N 4 8 31/2 47/8 25/16 3/4 31/8 19
4” NPT DPL-20-N 6 95/8 41/2 53/4 27/8 3/4 33/4 28
6” 125# FLG DPL-22-F125 8 123/4 65/8 79/16 43/16 3/4 8 105
8” 125# FLG DPL-23-F125 10 161/2 71/2 89/16 53/8 1 103/4 202
Note: DPL is sized to outlet connection of SRV (safety relief valve).
A
Pipe Size
Riser
B
C
D
F
Drain
NPT
Inlet
1/2”
Min.
E
G
FLG
G
NPT
DPL
Flanged
DPL SeriesPipeline Accessories
Drip Pan Elbow
Cast Iron
www.watsonmcdaniel.com •• Pottstown PA • USA • Tel: 610-495-5131